PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
1			lame	Execution Date		
Courtney N. Achen				06/18/2012		
Marvin L. Bachman				06/18/2012		
Vaughan G. Stevenso	on			06/18/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Kinze Manufac	Kinze Manufacturing, Inc.				
Street Address:	2171 M Avenue					
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 806					
City:	Williamsburg					
State/Country:	IOWA					
Postal Code:	52361-0806					
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13457577				
PCT Number:			35585			
	[`	5012				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(312)201	-2555	5			
Phone:	3122013687					
Email:			lwardswildman.com			
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	be sent to the e-	mail a	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	rill be sent		
Correspondent Name:	Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP					
Address Line 1:	225 West Wacker Drive					
Address Line 2:	Suite 2900					
Address Line 4:	Chicago,		IOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KINZE-50 3K1845.10062				
501965221				PATENT FEL · 028425 FRΔME· 07	51	

501965221

REEL: 028425 FRAME: 0751

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul M. McGinley
Total Attachments: 4 source=50USAssignment#page1.tif source=50USAssignment#page2.tif source=50USAssignment#page3.tif source=50USAssignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us:

Courtney N. Achen 1113 Cambria Ct. Iowa City, IA 52246

Marvin L. Bachman 1631 P Avenue Marengo, IA 52301

Vaughan G. Stevenson 214 E. South Street Williamsburg, IA 52361

paid by Kinze Manufacturing, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Iowa corporation having its principal place of business at:

2171 M Avenue P.O. Box 806 Williamsburg, IA 52361-0806

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "REMOTE ADJUSTMENT OF A ROW UNIT OF AN AGRICULTURAL DEVICE" for which we have executed a PCT patent application having International Application No. PCT/US12/35585, filed April 27, 2012 (Atty File No. KINZE-50 PCT-1);

(2) in and to an invention entitled "REMOTE ADJUSTMENT OF A ROW UNIT OF AN AGRICULTURAL DEVICE" for which we have executed a U.S. patent application Serial No. 13/457,577, filed April 27, 2012 (Atty File No. KINZE-50 US-1);

2205408

(3) in and to said PCT and United States patent applications, in and to all other patent applications (including non-provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional, \$111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(4) in and to all patent applications on said inventions now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(5) under the International Convention in respect to the PCT patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on said PCT patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Agreement, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any other Patent Offices foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue any United States and foreign patent or patents to Assignce.

2205408

PATENT REEL: 028425 FRAME: 0754

WITNESS my hand and seal this 18th day of June, 2012.
Am B. Sz
WITNESS
Date: $6 - 18 - 12$ Contraction Ochinese Courting N. Achen
STATE OF <u>Fowa</u>) Courtney N. Achen
STATE OF <u>Jowa</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Jowa</u>) SS.
On this 18^{fh} day of $\underline{\text{June}}$, 2012, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Courtney N. Achen, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.
JON SIEVERS South South My Commission Expires March 15, 2014 My Commission Expires: March 15, 2014
WITNESS my hand and seal this 18th day of, 2012.
Jon B. Sien
Mon B. Gien- WITNESS Date: 6/18/12 Marvin L. Bachman
STATE OF Forma)
COUNTY OF Iowa) SS.
On this 18th day of 1000 , 2012, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Marvin L. Bachman, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.



•

V	12m	ß.	Sterne	fabrice (
Notáry	Publ	ic		

My Commission Expires: March 19 2014

WITNESS my hand and seal this 18th day of Jone	, 2012.
Mon B Sie	***************************************
WITNESS	,
Date: 06-18-2012	<u>Unu</u>

Stavero Vaughan G. Stevenson

STATE OF <u>Jowa</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Jowa</u>) SS.

On this 1844 day of <u>June</u>, 2012, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Vaughan G. Stevenson, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 15, 2014

2205408

RECORDED: 06/22/2012